

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Marketing & Publicity Department

Head Office, 'Lokmangal', 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune - 411005 Ph:25536682/25536955 Fax: 25520473/25537015

Website: www.bankofmaharashtra.in Email: agmmkt@mahabank.co.in

PRESS RELEASE

26.02.2014

Satara Vision 2022 Document in collaboration with Bank of Maharashtra as Lead Bank released by Chief Minister of Maharashtra



Vision-2022 Document for Development of SATARA District is released by Hon'ble Chief Minister of Maharashtra Sri.Prithviraj Chavan today in presence of Deputy CM Sri.Ajit Pawar and Sri.Sushil Muhnot ,Chairman & Managing Director of Bank of Maharashtra.Shri Shashikant Shinde ,Guardian Minister Satara District, other ministers , MLAs & Collector of Satara, Shri Ramaswamy.

Bank of Maharashtra is Lead Bank in SATARA district for developing the district in all facets of Development viz. Financial Inclusion, Cluster Financing and Lending to Agriculture Sector and Micro and Small Enterprises.

The said project was assisted by Bank of Maharashtra & Central Bank of India.

Shri. S. Bharatkumar, General Manager Planning, Bank of Maharashtra & Shri M. C. Kulkarni, General Manager Mumbai Zone, Shri P.K. Mohanty, Zonal Manager Satara Zone, and Shri Gupta, General Manager Central Bank of India were also present on the occasion.
